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The invention 1s disclosed a passive optical network (PON) device comprising a housing and a circuit

11!

board mounted 1n the housing, wherein the housing has a first opening to expose a pluggable transceiver
interface of the circuit board. An optical transceiver component 1s mounted on the circuit board, wherein
the optical transceiver component comprises multiple sets of the electrical connection cables or connectors
connected to multiple first electrical connection pads of the circuit board, and an optical transceiver mounted
on a first sidewall of the housing. A radio frequency connector 1s mounted on the a second sidewall of the
housing, wherein the radio frequency connector comprises a signal trace connected to a second electrical

connection pad of the circuit board.
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[ 53]

The mvention 1s disclosed a passive optical network (PON) device comprising a
housing and a circuit board mounted in the housing, wherein the housing has a first
opening to expose a pluggable transceiver interface of the circuit board. An optical
transceirver component 1S mounted on the circuit board, wherein the optical transceiver
component comprises multiple sets of the electrical connection cables or connectors
connected to multiple first electrical connection pads of the circuit board, and an

optical transceirver mounted on a first sidewall of the housing. A radio frequency
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connector 1s mounted on the a second sidewall of the housing, wherein the radio
frequency connector comprises a signal trace connected to a second electrical

connection pad of the circuit board.
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[ T2 CET Y2478 ] Passive optical network device

[ R floeris ]
[0001] AREMER RN —IEsEI=CaRAgER 3= E (Passive optical network
device, PON) @ s —HBHAE /NEEEFGEHNEE (SFP, Small form-factor pluggable

transceiver ) ZEREMHEIRVHEIOCEAEEREE -

G
[0002] GPON(Gigabit Passive Optical Network)T-JK{i7 T &= 4R AE ES
S L RE R AR (S T A SR LR ELAT ST R R TTU-T

G.984 - GPONZ AR _FHtaRpgskinmseffs (Optical Line Terminal * OLT ) -~

YA A RS (Optical Distribution Network » ODN) & Ye48ES EE T, ( Optical Network
Unit - ONU) 5% - 5 Bei R o R AR YA S A - SRRy
pE M H AT SEEERYRRE - GPON B] DI _E171.25Gbps T172.5Gbps &[]
SRS AR » G K EdEERE O] 2 20 B » &—{E PON B DUERERY ONU 8 & LA
1:32 &% - FIEYS ERVER_E » GPON{#HHT 1310nm ~ 1490nm [ (&
B 1310nm JFF &ARE = AEH ONU UgfE OLT ImfE ARy HEREEE S0 2GEE

T 1490nm 7 & RIRE T REH OLT linfE ONU sk E’JT%%&‘% &t 2
o 55— Y GPON BYZ2EHE M EImEHERI T HEGER RE

El:ﬁ
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A AEE] » FrPAR[BAFI A 1550nm JFE3K1EE CATV RF sHSEAE% » &

RS A ELE (network convergence) o

[0003) ZFHAHIGPONSETE AEY [ ELA— 88 - 7E BN — IR
et » ELACENRIEEA 3 B s/3 (Bl (pins) » B4R 1x20495 B » 2t
1/ (B0 AT S HEB BRI - » 3% GPONAETE S5 hud— i
AR TSR B ETRRREAR | S S oA R S A e
;6 ) > FE A T ST — B4 PR 4R (Pigtail Subscriber
Connector / Standard Connector, SC)HEL {22 i 5 GPONSEE > SHBIN - LIS
SEEREE - USSR T 5 R — B SE(RE) YR SR S S8 — RFER S
G+ DIUCSEERFERSE -

[0004] SAT - BES ERSRMBRETEDR RV - £ FUBITU-T G.984( GPON)
S8 92, 488 TSk AT TTASFD (Gbitls) Y T THE5H11.244 Gbit/siy L {TH% - i
ZIEEE 802.3 7 K48FSPON (EPONE{GEPON ) #EEERY1TIRALTEMHY 1T/
TR » R S G M BT 0T Gr7T (10 Gbps)
B - MR X208 T ZOR B AR K » T EL 2 GPONAS 43 &
TR - PR 3 (R — B E RIS | - WS
Rt » A TTEIATE R - 5340 MUEIIGPONSSE Ay BB A e
52 52 (#1113 GPON 2 0B - SL{H i B P R A (R — S ) » (P
A TR R F R TR B S B R B B R - FISESS
TR - WEGRSR N EERR  FIE T -

(00051 PRI - ABEUHRH—FEALETHIGPONSEE » TTARLRGPONF &
e R -
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[0006] ARI{FREHE—EEEOCEAICEE - GfF 30 - ZREaE
—SE—FfL - #EEOLEER IS E B IE BRI B EAN  SX B
A — RVEIAUCEE R N B2 B — TR RSN - Ak a0 s
SEAECGRIE T EREERERIN L SRS T A
BV B RGBT W — AR b HEOCERRE
o EE—CERSRE Ra E AR — B k- a0 R A
B —GIARENSEEE - HRa B — S T HIEE b RS R E A —ER
TRAVEIE R BRI L — B B

[0007] —HE#EIOLGBHEREE » RfE—7E > B —MEE 5%
g FRE S @O R R S BRGRE
ara N 0 ZAEIEO B EE E R RS LS SEE  R BB
LA ZCER SRR TR — B — U RS2 e N » Ot aRSR RS
— B T Im R R Ae Y ¢ s OB S E B AR LSRR T
BEEX BN L - G o S A R B M R R 2 L BN B
B —E AR b H2OGRE whaiE Dt SR B A

e AR H s ez 56 —Im - a0 B S E B s — S NS
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QEENGERGED

[0008] F1ESAEWEZGPONEE T~
B3H T EH
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[0009) 25908 B A AIfE > GPONSEE TT 8 5 TR 1 - -
[0010]) 45308 B AAIfE GPONSEET | HilE -

l

C VWY

L0011 2% b1 e o A B — R BTS0S » S 70 S A AR
BERE - BRI EIS M SRR M T JERR MY © X SR L]
sl - TR SRR A AR > JERE -

[0012] BEFEIRERBEVERERGEN] - BT SAN SR (R FI R R - Rz
IS E ORI - T AN 5 B RN A - MR o TR — R
BT A B R AT -

[0013] AAIfERAE—TET-JkE R HI48RS 458 Gigabit Passive optical
network device, PON) » #5311 fe-— R {65 FiI 761 0G {08 S A GPONAL T o 4155 1B
SS3MBIFTTR » S GPONSEE 100 5L —FiB2 » 7 HATH; - R 4B o
B » RRE2A R < BIATE F RE20 (inch) - B 205 (inch) B 5[40, 705 (inch) » o
B - B R SRS BRI A L A S B - S e 4
B SHRA SRS - 8 5 SRR AN E R A4 » R b
SVE B2 « ST BIFL23 « WM = AL R VUREAL2S - 1E
S P ETRIE R4 eI BT AR — (N4 RIS — R BH (B hsg
)+ BB R S T BTL24 L+ [ AR S e
> EAEENRIAGA b5 — BE S HI42 » S EH HgE A 42

e/ N asEiaE i 2s (Small form-factor pluggable transceiver, SFP ) ZHEE/

H ~ BUEISFF-8083 A oK 2 g/ M » H P HEE R/ MEfI2,&Paddle card
HAH HTH
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ERES ] - H AP E R TR AL 20/E S 30(F EEEEEE - 5 T BB A&

USB - HDMIZEREE AR - a2 A — 55— B 228 X s U S
FrHE42 > H A EZ R B B/ 42 BB RG22 (BRI TR [ (R T S /N U2k
TEAMEE (Small form-factor pluggable transceiver, SFP ) 188 (HFULES) 2 #R#EI K ~F
T BERFE LiltPaddle card ~ USB ~ HDMIEBE M EI R 2 HE R~ R
R A E o T KA TaRET » AR E TG & (A LASFPail R —22 4] -

‘ [0014] SZENRIEESIRA EEA — LSS Tib6 » FlalE —BEE =1
st 3% TCA(Triplexer) B ERGRER EOEERAR W R TR (Diplexer) » FhYERIRUEE T
-6 575 28 (2025 4H )RV EE M B RE LR 6 | L EE (PR 1) R4 El1 I 8 SFS A CHYBREER N
EEEEFA6 - oGBS T 6 A —CEN S 62 - H— I a% ot
AHaR B TEFO AR b T H S —Im B A — U S R 0485 Rk a2 2
S BAFL23H » HAERL S BFL23 B 5 A —ERSt SRS - EO AR
IR S TEE SR O T e 2 2 HIEE | > 2 aRBR I 88 2504450 Fa% e
P anratE8 2 —Um(TERAG 2 I » T CERaR B 2R e 81y S5 — Im(TERR AE 29 MA)
QI A28 N R L 5 — G SR R - B @SCREH - sk YeaRatul g o6
R REHOR B 7‘&%”%%%3%6427‘53%@ MR ELER A R R (i ER G - & EEESAR 4
2 & B S i 2 BVE DO B E B 42 ERE H TN RS - ZEHESN
T B PT S B Rt &S BSR4 < BT S B ) T 42 {5 22 e R
FEULEETTA6 » SEaRSRUEE T o B i R R RO CER I F a3 2564
Hig B 55— MR AR -

[0015] 554b - iF—&ysEHai(Radio frequency, RF) BIB9S BT o4 e 2

> HEZRFEHIE A —iai 90228 @ H 1 7 — % SR FL25(FR RAaYElFL)YE B
BSH #TH
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BN 2% Y —RFSSEG > TIRFEAEOS— BEE A A WEHA (104 » it
BEATHBROA  TAR BT - B CYBROALI IV EEA J5 = R B A 10 R B2 > (]
B L B T A A S S VOB T 25K B & SR OASR E I — PR 7
(BIAEERAT ) » (B L HROABETY, - SRR T BI04 Y AT ERAT AN
FE B R SR R S AT A AU FL2S R~ » TS A e & R4 5) B
£ ATEKEETIRATL2S - SRFEEITTHACR S NR A5 SR F SR
B SR - REBIIRAN  & B SR T R R R 42 T
MR TINRSER  FELEINA ST SRR th AR B R AR 4 > B R
[ 5 BRI A2/ B ZERFHEED » (HRFEEEVEIZE S —NRAY -

[0016] Al GPONSEE K ELEAIGPONEEE thEy 1 X200 5 | IS kK
SFPEEIEH - (5 GPONSEE (i 2ok AL M&R92.5 Gbit/s88F710 Gbit/sh
3 F TS AR AR 2 GPONSE B AL i SFP LB AR AL 55— S B
FRESFPIRAY I - e P T B S A AR S i e -

[0017) EREEIER R T AR > BrHaf] - (B — R L TE R
TS TR ERIRREA A ER R 7 5 T B e S B 1
HETTEME o A A 7 %8 P s (B P P BH e R B e EE RIIR E - A Y
> HEFIR SR > FEANFT TR E S R A AL e - EEE 15 T
FE | RHEEATTAE  H5 T— ) RHHR S {E -

[0018) BRIESIHNAEA » A HIA S B 28 ol F 5 B e v Pt
PSR - 8 - 5% - 18 - 2 - KT REMER RO - -
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2] FE— B 4 2 453 0E (Pigtail Subscriber Connector / Standard Connector,
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